M PTO-1595

MRD 1-23-59

REC

07-27-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please 101102606 .nts or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving Name of conveying party(ies): Oryx Instruments and Materials Corp. Therma-Wave, Inc 23 JUL Internal Address: 1250 Reliance Way itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 1250 Reliance Way Yes City <u>Fremont</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP _ Nature of Conveyance: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 7/20/1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,619,548 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Name: Michael A. Stallman Enclosed Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. Internal Address: Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to X 2001 Ferry Building Street Address: Deposit Account No. 12-1420 San Francisco, California 94111 City, State, ZIP: Authorized to be charged to deposit account (415) 433-4150 Telephone: Facsimile: (415) 433-8716 8. Deposit account number: 12-1420 Attorney Docket No. TWI-10700 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Stallman (Reg. No. 29,444) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

'ENTS\RECFORM.LTR

FL:581

26/1999 MTHAIL 00000352 5619548

PATEMγised: 12/04/97

REEL: 010113 FRAME: 0498

40.00 DP

ent by: LIMBACH & LIMBACH

PATENTS

-1-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oryx Instruments and Materials Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware,
with an address at 47341 Bayside Parkway, Fremont, CA 94538, is the owner of the United States Letters Patent
No. 5,619,548, together with all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and foreign counterparts thereto
(including but not limited to EP 858664), as evidenced by the assignment executed, recorded
on, Reel, Frame, and
WHEREAS, Therma-Wave, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with an address at
1250 Reliance Way, Fremont, CA 94539, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
United States Letters Patent, together with all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and foreign
counterparts thereto (including but not limited to EP 858664), thereof;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Oryx Instruments and Materials
Corp., by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Therma-Wave, Inc., the entire right, title and
interest in and to said United States Letters Patent No. 5,619,548 said United States Letters Patent, together with
all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and foreign counterparts thereto, as well as the right to collect
past damages, to be held and enjoyed by said Therma-Wave_Inc., its successors, legal representatives and
assigns, for its own use, to the full end of any term for which said Letters Patent is granted.
Dated: 7/20/99 By: Andrew Intrater Title: President & Chief Executive Officer
County of <u>California</u> On <u>T-20-99</u> before me, <u>LESTE J. REED</u> , personally appeared <u>ANDEEW TOTEATER</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
SEAL WITNESS my hand and official seel LESLIE J. REED COMM. #1131450 Signature of Notary
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA # ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Mar. 25, 2001

PATENT REEL: 010113 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 07/23/1999